
REGISTRATION BEGINS MARCH 26
LAPARKS.ORG/RECCENTER/STONER

OR IN PARK OFFICE

STONER RECREATION CENTER
1835 STONER AVE. LA 90025

310 479 7200

JUNE 17-AUGUST 9, 2024

10am-4pm
Extended care 8am-6pm

Camp Stoner
Summer 

Day Camp
2024

Ages 5-12 years

Weekly field trips (additional fee)

Arts & crafts, cooking, sports, water
activities and more

Counselors in Training 13-15 years



Persons with disabilities are welcomed to participate in our programs. Reasonable
accommodations will be made with prior arrangements. Please be aware that some

accommodations may take 30 days or longer.  Please request your request for
accommodation as soon as possible.

Camp Policies
Registration begins March 26, 2024 10am online or in person
Registration fee is due in full at time of registration. Exact cash, check, Visa or  Mastercard accepted.  
$25 fee will be charged for all returned checks. 
A limited number of scholarships have been reserved per week based on income. Scholarship form
and proof of income must be provided at least two weeks in advance to qualify. Scholarship
applicants must apply in the office and not online.  3rd child discounts 50%.
Each camper will need a camp registration form on file with health and emergency pickup
information. Please fill out in the office after online registration.
Registration fee includes two t-shirts. Extra shirts may be purchased for $15 each. T-shirts must be
worn daily at camp.
There is no camp on trip days if child is not signed up for trip. All trip participants must be enrolled
in current week of camp and attend at least two days in the same week as the trip. Field trips subject
to change or cancellation.
There will be no credits or refunds for missed days by the participant. We are unable to prorate
weekly fees.
One time registration fee and field trip fees are non-refundable.
Programs are subject to change or cancellation without notice.
Any refund granted will be assessed a 15 % administrative fee.
Refund requests must be submitted more than two weeks prior to registered week.

WEEK:
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

 8 

DATES:
6/17-21

6/24-28

7/1-5

7/8-12

7/15-19

7/22-26

7/29-8/2

8/5-9

WKLY FEE-NO TRIP
$120 (CIT $60)

$160 (CIT $75)

               $140-4 days (CIT $60)

$160 (CIT $75)

$160 (CIT $75)

$160 (CIT $75)

$160 (CIT $75)

               $200-5 days (CIT $75)

TRIP DATE
6/21

6/28

NA

7/12

7/19

7/26

8/2

NA

TRIP LOCATION
Pacific Park

John’s Incredible Pizza

No trip-onsite activities

Wonder of Dinosaurs

Hurricane Harbor

Region Camp Jamboree

Knott’s Berry Farm

No trip-onsite activities

$50 ONE TIME non refundable REGISTRATION FEE DUE AT TIME OF REGISTRATION.

extended care fee $30/week per child.

THERE IS NO CAMP 6/19 OR 7/4 FOR HOLIDAYS. 

weekly fee for weeks 3 and 8 include m-f (except 7/4) in lieu of trip

TRIP PRICE
$100

$100

NA

$100

$120

$0

$120

NA



AGES 3-4

PEE WEEPEE WEE
CAMPCAMP

June 17-August 1, 2024

Registration begins March 26

M-Th 10am-1pm

Must be toilet trained laparks.org/reccenter/stoner

$75/WK
PLUS $50 REG. FEE

(Non-refundable)

Arts and crafts, playtime,
water play, playground
time, sports, and more!

STONER RECREATION CENTER
1835 STONER AVE. LA 90025

310 479 7200

Persons with disabilities are welcomed to participate in our programs. Reasonable accommodations will be made
with prior arrangements. Please be aware that some accommodations may take 30 days or longer.  Please request

your request for accommodation as soon as possible.


