





## Camp Stoner Summer Day Camp 2024

- Ages 5-12 years
- Counselors in Training 13-15 years
- Arts & crafts, cooking, sports, water activities and more
- Weekly field trips (additional fee)

JUNE 17-AUGUST 9, 2024
10am-4pm
Extended care 8am-6pm

REGISTRATION BEGINS MARCH 26
LAPARKS.ORG/RECCENTER/STONER
OR IN PARK OFFICE

WEEK:	DATES:	WKLY FEE- <u>NO TRIP</u>	TRIP DATE	TRIP GOCATION	TRIP PRICE
1	6/17-21	\$120 (CIT \$60)	6/21	Pacific Park	\$100
2	6/24-28	\$160 (CIT \$75)	6/28	John's Incredible Pizza	\$100
3	7/1-5	\$140-4 days (CIT \$60	O) NA	No trip-onsite activities	NA
4	7/8-12	\$160 (CIT \$75)	7/12	Wonder of Dinosaurs	\$100
<b>5</b>	7/15-19	\$160 (CIT \$75)	7/19	Hurricane Harbor	\$120
6	7/22-26	\$160 (CIT \$75)	7/26	Region Camp Jambore	e \$0
7	7/29-8/2	\$160 (CIT \$75)	8/2	Knott's Berry Farm	\$120
8	8/5-9	\$200-5 days (CIT \$7!	<sub>5)</sub> NA	No trip-onsite activities	s <b>NA</b>

\$50 ONE TIME NON REFUNDABLE REGISTRATION FEE DUE AT TIME OF REGISTRATION.

EXTENDED CARE FEE \$30/WEEK PER CHILD.

THERE IS NO CAMP 6/19 OR 7/4 FOR HOLIDAYS.

WEEKLY FEE FOR WEEKS 3 AND 8 INCLUDE M-F (EXCEPT 7/4) IN LIEU OF TRIP

## **Camp Policies**

- Registration begins March 26, 2024 10am online or in person
- Registration fee is due in full at time of registration. Exact cash, check, Visa or Mastercard accepted. \$25 fee will be charged for all returned checks.
- A limited number of scholarships have been reserved per week based on income. Scholarship form and proof of income must be provided at least two weeks in advance to qualify. Scholarship applicants must apply in the office and not online. 3rd child discounts 50%.
- Each camper will need a camp registration form on file with health and emergency pickup information. Please fill out in the office after online registration.
- Registration fee includes two t-shirts. Extra shirts may be purchased for \$15 each. T-shirts must be worn daily at camp.
- There is no camp on trip days if child is not signed up for trip. All trip participants must be enrolled in current week of camp and attend at least two days in the same week as the trip. Field trips subject to change or cancellation.
- There will be no credits or refunds for missed days by the participant. We are unable to prorate weekly fees.
- One time registration fee and field trip fees are non-refundable.
- Programs are subject to change or cancellation without notice.
- Any refund granted will be assessed a 15 % administrative fee.
- Refund requests must be submitted more than two weeks prior to registered week.

Persons with disabilities are welcomed to participate in our programs. Reasonable accommodations will be made with prior arrangements. Please be aware that some accommodations may take 30 days or longer. Please request your request for accommodation as soon as possible.



## STONER RECREATION CENTER 1835 STONER AVE. LA 90025 310 479 7200



## PEE WEE CAMP

AGES 3-4

Must be toilet trained

Registration begins March 26

laparKs.org/reccenter/stoner

June 17-August 1, 2024

M-Th 10am-1pm

Arts and crafts, playtime, water play, playground time, sports, and more!



Persons with disabilities are welcomed to participate in our programs. Reasonable accommodations will be made with prior arrangements. Please be aware that some accommodations may take 30 days or longer. Please request your request for accommodation as soon as possible.